1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Protect your circuits with 5 x 20 and 5x 25 fuse terminal blocks (fuse not supplied with the terminal blocks),
– Easy to access thanks to its front wiring entry,
– Clamping contact pressure non dependent on the operator and automatic creeping compensation.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse With 2 test sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey D2.5/8.SFT.2L 1SNA290091R2600 50 14.00
Orange D2.5/8.SFT.2L 1SNA290092R2700 50 14.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 6.3 A / 2.5 mm² 8 A / 12 AWG 8 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage 630 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FED8SF.2L 1SNA291131R1700 20 3.50
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 41 A Orange BJDL8-2 1SNA291122R1600 50 0.20
3 poles BJDL8-3 1SNA291123R1700 50 0.40
4 poles BJDL8-4 1SNA291144R2400 50 0.50
5 poles BJDL8-5 1SNA291145R2500 20 3.90
4 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 8 mm 0.315 in Orange BJDPL5.8-2 1SNA291160R0000 20 1.65
6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in BJDPL6.8-2 1SNA291170R0200 20 0.20
8 mm 0.315 in - 10 mm 0.400 in BJDPL8.10-2 1SNA291484R1200 20 1.50
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2.MC 1SNA107239R0300 20 1.00
6 Fuses 0.5 A FU520 1SNA008288R1500 10
1 A 1SNA008290R1300 10
2 A 1SNA008291R0000 10
7 Assembly rods 2 poles TGA8 1SNA168672R1100 10 1.00
3 poles 1SNA168673R1200 10
4 poles 1SNA168674R1300 10
8 Spring retaining rings ANT 1SNA168675R1400 10
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D2.5/8.SF.2L spring terminal blocks
For 5 x 20 and 5 x 25 fuses - with test socket - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
2
4
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/8.SF.2L
80  3.15"
130°
5
3
2.
09
"
6
0
.5
2.
38
"
9
3
.5
3.
68
"
1
0
1
3.
98
"
40  1.57"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Disconnect spring terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Grey, blue D2.5/8.SNT.2L 1SNA290097R2400 50 15.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Protect your circuits with 5 x 20 and 5x 25 fuse terminal blocks (fuse not delivered with the terminal blocks),
– Quickly identify the defective circuit thanks to the blown fuse indicator,
– Easy to access thanks to the front wiring entry,
– Clamping contact pressure non dependent on the operator and automatic creeping compensation. Ordering
details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse With blown fuse indicator by
neon lamp 110-230 V AC
and 2 test sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey D2.5/8.SFLT.2L 1SNA290093R2000 50 15.00
With blown fuse indicator by
LED 24 VAC/DC and 2 test
sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey D2.5/8.SFDT.2L 1SNA290094R2100 50 15.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 6.3 A / 2.5 mm² 8 A / 12 AWG 8 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage 630 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Notes
Leakage current:  24 V: < 4.5 mA
110 V: < 0.5
mA 230 V: <
0.7 mA
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FED8SF.2L 1SNA291131R1700 20 3.50
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 41 A Orange BJDL8-2 1SNA291122R1600 50 0.20
3 poles BJDL8-3 1SNA291123R1700 50 0.40
4 poles BJDL8-4 1SNA291144R2400 50 0.50
5 poles BJDL8-5 1SNA291145R2500 20 3.90
4 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 8 mm 0.315 in Orange BJDPL5.8-2 1SNA291160R0000 20 1.65
6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in BJDPL6.8-2 1SNA291170R0200 20 0.20
8 mm 0.315 in - 10 mm 0.400 in BJDPL8.10-2 1SNA291484R1200 20 1.50
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2.MC 1SNA107239R0300 20 1.00
6 Fuses 0.5 A FU520 1SNA008288R1500 10
1 A 1SNA008290R1300 10
2 A 1SNA008291R0000 10
7 Assembly rods 2 poles TGA8 1SNA168672R1100 10 1.00
3 poles 1SNA168673R1200 10
4 poles 1SNA168674R1300 10
8 Spring retaining rings ANT 1SNA168675R1400 10
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D2.5/8.SF.2L spring terminal blocks
For 5 x 20 and 5 x 25 fuses - with blown fuse indicator and test
sockets - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
0
2
4
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/8.SF.2L
80  3.15"
130°
5
3
2.
09
"
6
0
.5
2.
38
"
9
3
.5
3.
68
"
1
0
1
3.
98
"
40  1.57"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Disconnect spring terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Profile aligned with D2.5/8.SF.. Grey, blue D2.5/8.SNT.2L 1SNA290097R2400 50 15.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
Save space with compact overall dimensions terminal blocks,
– Link bar for lever included in terminal block.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect 2 connections Grey, blue D2.5/8.SNT.2L 1SNA290097R2400 50 15.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.12-4 mm² 26-12 AWG 26-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.12-2.5 mm² 0.37 in
with non insulated ferrule
with insulated ferrule Tool Flat screwdriver
Gauge A2 Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.138 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 6.3 A / 2.5 mm² 8 A / 12 AWG 8 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 90 A
Rated voltage 630 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 9 mm 0.354 in Grey BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
10 mm 0.394 in BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FED8SF.2L 1SNA291131R1700 20 3.50
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 41 A Orange BJDL8-2 1SNA291122R1600 50 0.20
3 poles BJDL8-3 1SNA291123R1700 50 0.40
4 poles BJDL8-4 1SNA291144R2400 50 0.50
5 poles BJDL8-5 1SNA291145R2500 20 3.90
4 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 8 mm 0.315 in Orange BJDPL5.8-2 1SNA291160R0000 20 1.65
6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in BJDPL6.8-2 1SNA291170R0200 20 0.20
8 mm 0.315 in - 10 mm 0.400 in BJDPL8.10-2 1SNA291484R1200 20 1.50
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2.MC 1SNA107239R0300 20 1.00
6 Assembly rods 2 poles TGA8 1SNA168672R1100 10 1.00
3 poles 1SNA168673R1200 10
4 poles 1SNA168674R1300 10
7 Spring retaining rings ANT 1SNA168675R1400 10
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
D2.5/8.SNT.2L spring terminal blocks
Disconnect with lever - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
2
1
0
7
F
0
0
1
4
D2.5/8.SNT.2L
80  3.15"
130°
5
3
2.
09
"
6
0
.5
2.
38
"
9
3
.5
3.
68
"
1
0
1
3.
98
"
40  1.57"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Fuse spring terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse Grey D2.5/8.SFT.2L 1SNA290091R2600 50 14.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
3